OR 

The amount of yearly 

installment will be fixed 

by dividing the addition of 

one-time tax prescribed in 

column-3 plus 133% of 

one-time tax for 05 years. 

b) Seating capacity up to 7 seats 

excluding the driver :- 

One time tax of Rs. 13500/- 

(Rs. Thirteen Thousand Five 

Hundred) on newly registered 

three wheelers vehicles shall be 

levied for 15 years. 

OR 

One Time Tax of Rs- 9000/- 

(Nine Thousand) on all the 

three wheelers Vehicles up to 

one year of age at the time of 

registration shall be levied from 

the date of first registration in